CH \$40.00 274544

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM559820

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SITECO BELEUCHTUNGSTECHNIK GMBH		08/23/2019	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siteco GmbH	
Street Address:	Georg-Simon-Ohm-Strasse 50	
City:	Traunreut	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	83301	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2745447	SITECO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3147255754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-725-9100

Email: jsoifer@sandbergphoenix.com

Correspondent Name: JONATHAN P SOIFER

Address Line 1: SANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTARD, P.C.

Address Line 2: 120 S. CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CLAYTON, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan P Sofer	
SIGNATURE:	/jonathan p soifer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=IPAN RE_19_32 - Siteco TM assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006853 FRAME: 0054

900533330

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Siteco Beleuchtungstechnik GmbH, a German Corporation, with offices at Georg-Simon-Ohm-Str. 50, 83301 Traunreut, Germany, (Assignor) owns all right, title, and interest in and to the following Trademark(s):

Trademark. No.	Mark
2745447	SITECO

AND, WHEREAS, Siteco GmbH, a German Corporation, with offices at Georg-Simon-Ohm-Str. 50, 83301 Traumreut, Germany (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, the registration therefore, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof, and the right to sue for past infringement;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, the registration therefore, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof, and the right to sue for past infringement.

Assignor: Siteco Belènchtungstechnik GmbH

Date: 23 August 2019

RECORDED: 01/31/2020

Name / Angen Walfner / Title: / Special Proxy Holder

TRADEMARK REEL: 006853 FRAME: 0055